

Your Energy. Your Voice.

## **AGENDA**

Commission Meeting – 11:00 a.m. Wednesday, December 6, 2023 Commission Hearing Room 1325 G St NW, Suite 800 Washington, DC 20005

**Disclaimer:** The items reflected below are tentatively scheduled to appear on the Commission's Meeting Agenda on the date indicated above. The Commission may add or delete items to the planned Agenda if it is deemed necessary.

## I. Formal Case Matters for Action:

- 1. Formal Case No. 712 Order regarding the Simple Interest Rate that Regulated Utilities in the District of Columbia Shall Pay to Customers on Deposits During the Calendar Year 2024.
- 2. Formal Case No. 1130 and General Docket 2020-02-M Order regarding the Modernizing the Energy Delivery System for Increased Sustainability Pilot Project Fund Subaccount.
- 3. Formal Case No. 1176 Order regarding the Apartment and Office Building Association of Metropolitan Washington's Motion for Enlargement of Time.
- 4. General Docket 2019-04-M Order regarding the Clean Energy Act Implementation Working Group's Report and Recommendations on the Development of a Standardized Benefit-Cost Analysis Framework for the Commission.

## **II. Closed Session:**

### **III. Announcements:**

1. The next regular scheduled Commission meeting is December 15, 2023, at 10:00 a.m.

# IV. Adjournment:

The public may view the live stream of the Open Meeting via YouTube at <a href="https://www.youtube.com/live/mON8v-amEGY?si=pQ8aMJAapCT5b3-0">https://www.youtube.com/live/mON8v-amEGY?si=pQ8aMJAapCT5b3-0</a>. A recording of the Open Meeting will be available on the Commission's website after the meeting concludes. Persons with questions regarding the Open Meeting should contact the Commission Secretary at (202) 626-5150 or by email at <a href="mailto:psc-commissionsecretary@dc.gov.">psc-commissionsecretary@dc.gov.</a>

This meeting is governed by the Open Meetings Act. Please address any questions or complaints arising under this meeting to the Office of Open Government at <a href="mailto:opengovoffice@dc.gov">opengovoffice@dc.gov</a>.